§63.18(h) – Applicant Equity Holder's information:

- Name: InfiCloud Corp
- Address: 7970 Saint Marlo Fairway Dr, Duluth GA 30097
- Citizenship: Incorporated in the State of Delaware, United States of America
- Principal Business: InfiCloud Corp provides Mobile (Voice, Data, SMS and VAS) services for retail customers and enterprise customers.
- Owners/Percentage of Equity Owned; The principal business for the shareholders below is operation of InfiCloud Corp. Mr. Syed is a United States citizen. Mr. Suram is an Indian citizen.

Jeelani Mahaboob Syed	70%
7970 Saint Marlo Fairway Dr.	
Duluth, GA 30097	
Kiran Kumar Reddy Suram	30%
7970 Saint Marlo Fairway Dr.	
Duluth, GA 30097	

$\S63.18(d) - Statement$

- InfiCloud Corp has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

§63.18(e)(2)

The applicant is requesting Section 214 authority to operate as a resale carrier of mobile services pursuant to §63.18(e)(2) of this section of the Commission's rules. We hereby certify that we will comply with the terms and conditions as required under 63.21, and 63.23.

§63.18(g)

- An authorization of the facilities is categorically excluded as defined by §1.1306, and an environmental assessment need not be filed with this application.